
Mississippi Valley State (1-7 , 0-4) -vs- Bethune-Cookman (5-4 , 4-1)
11/01/2025 at Daytona Beach, FL, Florida (Municipal Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 03:05 PM   End of Game: 06:37 PM   Duration: 03:31
Referee: Walker,Jarvis   Line Judge: Quinn,Dion   Side Judge: Hay,Benson   Umpire: Gills,Mario
Back Judge: Maher,Chris   Score Keeper:    Linesman: McCants,Kenneth   Field Judge: Stansell,Nicholas
Temperature: 70   Wind: NE 6mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/01/2025
Site: Daytona Beach, FL, Florida (Municipal Stadium)
Attendance: 4,534

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MVS 7 10 3 14 34
BCU 21 7 7 7 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play MVS BCU
1st 14:46 BCU - Ross,Javon 85 yd kickoff return (Dominguez,Juan kick) 0 7

1st 11:27
BCU - Ross,Javon 24 yd pass from Ransom,Cam'Ron (Dominguez,Juan kick) 4 plays, 41 yards, TOP
02:00 0 14

1st 09:02 MVS - Brown,Josh 5 yd run (Jovisic,Marko kick), 6 plays, 78 yards, TOP 02:18 7 14
1st 03:07 BCU - Scott Jr.,Alihaja 1 yd run (Dominguez,Juan kick), 13 plays, 91 yards, TOP 05:50 7 21
2nd 14:34 MVS - Brown,Josh 2 yd run (Jovisic,Marko kick), 8 plays, 72 yards, TOP 03:28 14 21
2nd 10:32 BCU - Ransom,Cam'Ron 2 yd run (Dominguez,Juan kick), 9 plays, 77 yards, TOP 03:56 14 28
2nd 03:28 MVS - Jovisic,Marko 48 yd field goal 15 plays, 54 yards, TOP 06:56 17 28
3rd 12:04 MVS - Jovisic,Marko 31 yd field goal 9 plays, 58 yards, TOP 02:56 20 28
3rd 01:01 BCU - Robinson,Khamani 19 yd run (Dominguez,Juan kick), 10 plays, 68 yards, TOP 04:41 20 35
4th 11:45 MVS - Fant,DePhabian 12 yd run (Jovisic,Marko kick), 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 04:16 27 35
4th 09:43 BCU - Watts,Antwone 32 yd interception (Dominguez,Juan kick) 27 42

4th 06:48
MVS - Nelson,Cameron 35 yd pass from Brown,Josh (Jovisic,Marko kick) 6 plays, 88 yards, TOP
02:49 34 42



Team Statistics MVS BCU
FIRST DOWNS 29 20
    Rushing 5 12
    Passing 21 7
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 60 200
    Attempts 25 41
    Avg. Per Rush 2.4 4.9
    Rushing TDs 3 3
    Yards Gained 84 224
    Yds. Lost 24 24
NET YARDS Passing 418 154
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 36-57-1 14-23-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.3 6.7
    Avg. / Comp. 11.6 11.0
    TDs 1 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 478 354
    Plays 82 64
    Avg. / Play 5.8 5.5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 8-64 6-62
PUNTS-YARDS 4-144 6-249
    Avg. / Punt 36 41.5
    Net / Punt 26.0 31.8
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 1 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-409 7-438
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 58.4 62.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.3 44.1
    Touchbacks 1 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-18-0 1-20-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 9.0 20.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-69-0 6-184-1
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.3 30.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-32-1
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 32:14 27:46
        1st Quarter 6:51 8:09
        2nd Quarter 8:54 6:06
        3rd Quarter 7:55 7:05
        4th Quarter 8:34 6:26
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 16 7 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 3-3
        Touchdowns 3-4 3-3
        Field Goals 1-4 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-15 3-19
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 2-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Mississippi Valley State Bethune-Cookman

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Brown,Josh 36 57 418 1 1 36 3
Totals 36 57 418 1 1 36 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ransom,Cam'Ron 14 22 154 1 0 38 2
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 23 154 1 0 38 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Taylor,Norman 7 32 1 31 0 10 4.4
Fant,DePhabian 2 23 0 23 1 12 11.5
Webster,Natwan 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
Brown,Josh 14 23 23 0 2 5 0.0
Totals 25 84 24 60 3 12 2.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Scott Jr.,Alihaja 12 59 4 55 1 13 4.6
Robinson,Khamani 12 60 5 55 1 19 4.6
Ransom,Cam'Ron 12 60 15 45 1 17 3.8
Huggins,Maleek 1 19 0 19 0 19 19.0
TEAM 2 12 0 12 0 9 6.0
Ross,Javon 1 11 0 11 0 11 11.0
Johnson,Marqui 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 41 224 24 200 3 19 4.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Nelson,Cameron 12 124 1 35
White,Christian 4 98 0 36
Valcourt Jr.,Evens 7 82 0 28
Norris,Mekhi 3 50 0 28
Taylor,Norman 7 44 0 22
Brownlow,Caleb 1 13 0 13
Schaefer,Shade 1 4 0 4
Sneed,Chauncey 1 3 0 3
Fant,DePhabian 0 0 0 0
Camboia,Diego 0 0 0 0
Webster,Natwan 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 418 1 36

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Evans,Josh 2 52 0 38
Scott Jr.,Alihaja 4 32 0 14
Ross,Javon 4 27 1 24
Jenkins,Lorenzo 1 21 0 21
Huggins,Maleek 2 15 0 9
Johnson,Marqui 1 7 0 7
Robinson,Khamani 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 154 1 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Dubak,Marko 4 144 36 44 1 1 0
Totals 4 144 36.0 44 1 1 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tulen,Max 6 249 41.5 55 0 2 1
Totals 6 249 41.5 55 0 2 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Schaefer,Shade 2 18 16 2 31 16 0 0 0
Davis,Tristen 0 0 0 2 38 21 0 0 0
Total 2 18 16 4 69 21 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Huggins,Maleek 1 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson,Marqui 0 0 0 3 60 21 0 0 0
Ross,Javon 0 0 0 3 124 85 0 0 0
Watts,Antwone 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 32
Total 1 20 20 6 184 85 1 32 32

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Jovisic,Marko 2nd 03:28 48 GOOD
Jovisic,Marko 3rd 12:04 31 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jovisic,Marko 7 409 1 0 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Dominguez,Juan 4 248 1 0 62.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Mississippi Valley State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cabell,Dakarai 5 4 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wright,Jalen 4 3 7 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — 1
Stokes,Jamari 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant,Tacolby 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ijioma,Prince 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pedack,Isaiah 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Culpepper,Jusden 2 1 3 2.0/13 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Perryman,Reshard 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
McKneely,Ellis 2 1 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Byrd,Kobe — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McKinney,Cole 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sheppard,D'Angelo 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,James 1 1 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — —
Turner,Vashun — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Joey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cannaday,Xavier 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hunter,Khalil — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kelly,Dante — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vatne,Colton — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Franklin,Douglas 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Purifoy,Brandon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Adonis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Warren,Chauncey — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
DiGerolamo,Nick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Martez 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Derrick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nelson,Cameron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fant,DePhabian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Josh — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jovisic,Marko — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Phillip — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 27 66.0 6.0/26 2.0/15 — —/— - 2 — 1

Bethune-Cookman Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Watts,Antwone 9 2 11 1.0/6 —/— — —/— 1-32 2 — —
Lloyd,Montravius 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 3
McKenzie,Matthew 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lassiter,Naim 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Stinnett,Malik 4 — 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Lewis,Jaylen 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Laron — 3 3 1.0/2 0.5/1 — —/— - — — 2
Sparrow Jr.,Stephen — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Hall Jr.,Adrian 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 2
Harris III,Johnny 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Gabe 3 — 3 1.0/5 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Gunter,Devin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thornhill,Joshua 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washburn,Isaiah 2 — 2 2.0/16 2.0/16 — —/— - — — 1
Greaves Jr.,Jeremy — 2 2 0.5/2 0.5/2 — —/— - — — 1
Rawls II,Nichalas — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Jaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hollinger,Tariq — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hash,Cole 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lurry Jr,Lewon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ransom,Cam'Ron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Jr.,Alihaja — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ross,Javon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dominguez,Juan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Robinson,Khamani — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 24 66.0 8.0/33 3.0/19 — —/— 1-32 7 — 13



Drive Chart
 
 
Mississippi Valley State

Bethune-Cookman

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MVS25 14:46 KO MVS30 13:27 PUNT 3-5 01:19
1st MVS22 11:20 KO BCU0 09:02 TD 6-78 02:18
1st MVS17 03:02 KO BCU0 14:34 TD 8-72 03:28
2nd MVS15 10:24 KO BCU31 03:28 FG 15-54 06:56
2nd MVS34 02:19 PUNT BCU44 00:55 PUNT 5-22 01:24
3rd MVS25 15:00 KO BCU16 12:04 FG 9-58 02:56
3rd BCU40 10:59 PUNT BCU47 09:57 PUNT 3-(-7) 01:02
3rd MVS42 08:38 PUNT BCU32 05:42 DOWNS 7-26 02:56
3rd MVS25 01:01 KO BCU0 11:45 TD 11-75 04:16
4th MVS23 09:52 PUNT MVS23 09:43 INT 1-0 00:09
4th MVS12 09:37 KO BCU0 06:48 TD 6-88 02:49
4th MVS20 03:25 PUNT MVS5 02:13 PUNT 3-(-15) 01:12
4th MVS20 01:36 PUNT MVS43 00:33 DOWNS 7-23 01:03

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MVS40 13:27 PUNT MVS0 11:27 TD 4-41 02:00
1st BCU13 08:57 KO MVS0 03:07 TD 13-91 05:50
2nd BCU23 14:28 KO MVS0 10:32 TD 9-77 03:56
2nd BCU25 03:28 KO BCU29 02:19 PUNT 3-4 01:09
2nd BCU20 00:55 PUNT MVS42 00:00 HALF 6-38 00:55
3rd BCU20 11:56 KO BCU20 10:59 PUNT 3-0 00:57
3rd BCU14 09:57 PUNT BCU20 08:38 PUNT 3-6 01:19
3rd BCU32 05:42 DOWNS MVS0 01:01 TD 10-68 04:41
4th BCU25 11:40 KO BCU33 09:52 PUNT 3-8 01:48
4th BCU27 06:41 KO BCU45 03:25 PUNT 5-18 03:16
4th MVS42 02:13 PUNT MVS37 01:36 PUNT 4-5 00:37
4th MVS43 00:33 DOWNS MVS40 00:00 HALF 1-3 00:33



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Mississippi Valley State wins toss and will kickoff; BCU will defend West end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Jovisic,Marko kickoff 50
yards to the B-CU15 Ross,Javon return 85 yards to the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:46. Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H:
Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole). Dominguez,Juan kickoff 65 yards to the MVSU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Valley State at 14:46
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVSU27 (Stinnett,Malik).
2nd and 8 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short left to Nelson,Cameron thrown to MVSU30.
3rd and 8 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU30 (Hall Jr.,Adrian).
4th and 5 at MVS30 Dubak,Marko punt 30 yards to the B-CU40 Huggins,Maleek return 20 yards to the MVSU40 (Taylor,Derrick).

Bethune-Cookman at 13:27
1st and 10 at MVS40 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 13:27.
1st and 10 at MVS40 Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU37 (Wright,Jalen; Grant,Tacolby).
2nd and 7 at MVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MVSU32 (Wright,Jalen).
3rd and 2 at MVS32 Timeout Mississippi Valley State, clock 12:21.
3rd and 3 at MVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush right for 9 yards gain to the MVSU24 (Grant,Tacolby; Vatne,Colton), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short left to Ross,Javon caught at MVSU15, for 24 yards to

the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H: Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole).
1st and 10 at BCU35 Dominguez,Juan kickoff 64 yards to the MVSU01 Davis,Tristen return 21 yards to the MVSU22

(McKenzie,Matthew; Hollinger,Tariq).
Mississippi Valley State 0-14 Bethune-Cookman

Mississippi Valley State at 11:20
1st and 10 at MVS22 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 11:20.
1st and 10 at MVS22 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Taylor,Norman caught at MVSU19, for 22 yards to

the MVSU44 (Watts,Antwone; Lloyd,Montravius), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MVSU43 (Lloyd,Montravius).
2nd and 11 at MVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Taylor,Norman caught at B-CU48, for 9 yards to the

B-CU48 (Watts,Antwone).
3rd and 2 at BCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete deep left to White,Christian caught at B-CU17, for 36 yards to the

B-CU12 (Gunter,Devin), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY B-CU Offside declined.
1st and 10 at BCU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU10, for 7 yards to

the B-CU05 (Davis,Jaden).
2nd and 3 at BCU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 5 yards gain to the B-CU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:02, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU3 Jovisic,Marko kick attempt good (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob).
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 62 yards to the B-CU03 Ross,Javon return 22 yards to the B-CU25 (McKinney,Cole)

PENALTY B-CU Personal Foul 12 yards from B-CU25 to B-CU13.
1st and 10 at MVS35 BCU ball on BCU13.

Mississippi Valley State 7-14 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 08:57
1st and 14 at BCU9 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 08:57.
1st and 14 at BCU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush left for 5 yards gain to the B-CU14 (Grant,Tacolby).
2nd and 9 at BCU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush right for 3 yards gain to the B-CU17 (Bradley,James).
3rd and 6 at BCU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 9 yards gain to the B-CU26 (Cabell,Dakarai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Huggins,Maleek caught at B-CU30, for 9

yards to the B-CU35 (Perryman,Reshard).
2nd and 1 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short left to Ross,Javon caught at B-CU36, for 5 yards to

the B-CU40 (Perryman,Reshard), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush right for 5 yards gain to the B-CU45 (Cabell,Dakarai).
2nd and 5 at BCU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron sacked for loss of 4 yards to the B-CU41 (Bradley,James, Wright,Jalen).
3rd and 9 at BCU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete deep left to Evans,Josh caught at MVSU21, for 38 yards to

the MVSU21 (Cannaday,Xavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS21 No Huddle-Shotgun Ross,Javon rush right for 11 yards gain to the MVSU10 (Ijioma,Prince), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MVSU04 (Cabell,Dakarai).
2nd and 4 at MVS4 No Huddle-Shotgun Johnson,Marqui rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU01 (Hunter,Khalil; Cabell,Dakarai).
3rd and 1 at MVS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short middle to Huggins,Maleek thrown to MVSU00

broken up by Davis,Joey.
4th and 1 at MVS1 Timeout Bethune-Cookman, clock 03:11.
4th and 1 at MVS1 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:07, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H: Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole).
1st and 10 at BCU35 Dominguez,Juan kickoff 64 yards to the MVSU01 Schaefer,Shade return 16 yards to the MVSU17

(McKenzie,Matthew).



Mississippi Valley State 7-21 Bethune-Cookman
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Valley State at 03:02
1st and 10 at MVS17 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at MVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short right to Schaefer,Shade thrown to MVSU20 QB hurried by

Lloyd,Montravius.
2nd and 10 at MVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short to Taylor,Norman caught at MVSU17, for 0 yards to the

MVSU17 (Stinnett,Malik).
3rd and 10 at MVS17 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to White,Christian thrown to MVSU30 QB hurried

by Hall Jr.,Adrian PENALTY B-CU Holding (Cox,Xavien) 10 yards from MVSU17 to MVSU27, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short right to Nelson,Cameron thrown to MVSU36.
2nd and 5 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU35 (Lloyd,Montravius; Davis,Laron).
3rd and 2 at MVS35 Timeout Mississippi Valley State, clock 01:15.
3rd and 2 at MVS35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to White,Christian caught at MVSU39, for 0 yards to the

MVSU35 (Harris III,Johnny) PENALTY B-CU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Lewis,Jaylen) 15 yards from MVSU35
to MVSU50, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 4 at BCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU41, for 8 yards to
the B-CU36 (Lassiter,Naim), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BCU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short to White,Christian caught at B-CU20, for 31 yards to the B-
CU05 (Harris III,Johnny), 1ST DOWN.

Mississippi Valley State 7-21 Bethune-Cookman

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 5 at BCU5 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 5 at BCU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Sneed,Chauncey caught at B-CU03, for 3 yards to

the B-CU02 (Watts,Antwone).
2nd and 2 at BCU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 2 yards gain to the B-CU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:34.
1st and 10 at BCU3 Jovisic,Marko kick attempt good (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob).
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 59 yards to the B-CU06 Ross,Javon return 17 yards to the B-CU23 (Warren,Chauncey;

DiGerolamo,Nick).
Mississippi Valley State 14-21 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 14:28
1st and 10 at BCU23 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 14:28.
1st and 10 at BCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Huggins,Maleek rush right for 19 yards gain to the B-CU42 (Purifoy,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 6 yards gain to the B-CU48 (McKneely,Ellis).
2nd and 4 at BCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 3 yards loss to the B-CU45 (McKneely,Ellis).
3rd and 7 at BCU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete deep left to Huggins,Maleek thrown to MVSU04 PENALTY

MVSU Holding 10 yards from B-CU45 to MVSU45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MVS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush right for 9 yards gain to the MVSU36 (Cannaday,Xavier).
2nd and 1 at MVS36 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Jenkins,Lorenzo caught at MVSU20, for 21

yards to the MVSU15 (Stokes,Jamari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS15 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush left for 12 yards gain to the MVSU03 (), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at MVS3 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MVSU02 (Pedack,Isaiah).
2nd and 2 at MVS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short left to Huggins,Maleek thrown to MVSU01.
3rd and 2 at MVS2 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:32.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H: Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole).
1st and 10 at BCU35 Dominguez,Juan kickoff 55 yards to the MVSU10 Schaefer,Shade return 25 yards to the MVSU35 (Lassiter,Naim)

PENALTY MVSU Holding (Williams,Amir) 10 yards from MVSU25 to MVSU15.
1st and 10 at BCU35 MVS ball on MVS15.

Mississippi Valley State 14-28 Bethune-Cookman

Mississippi Valley State at 10:24
1st and 10 at MVS15 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 10:24.
1st and 10 at MVS15 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU17, for 3 yards

to the MVSU18 (Watts,Antwone).
2nd and 7 at MVS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush left for 6 yards gain to the MVSU24 (Greaves Jr.,Jeremy; Rawls

II,Nichalas).
3rd and 1 at MVS24 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU27 (Lurry Jr,Lewon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU31, for 1 yard

to the MVSU28 (Watts,Antwone).
2nd and 9 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU29, for 13 yards

to the MVSU41 (McKenzie,Matthew), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at MVSU44, for 5 yards to

the MVSU46 (Watts,Antwone).
2nd and 5 at MVS46 No Huddle-Shotgun Webster,Natwan rush right for 5 yards gain to the B-CU49 (McKenzie,Matthew; Rawls

II,Nichalas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush right for 0 yards to the B-CU49 (Lewis,Jaylen) PENALTY MVSU Holding

(Powell,Austin) 10 yards from B-CU49 to MVSU41.
2nd and 20 at MVS41 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to White,Christian caught at MVSU43, for 4 yards to

the MVSU45 (McKenzie,Matthew).



3rd and 16 at MVS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU50, for 11 yards to
the B-CU44 (Lassiter,Naim).

4th and 5 at BCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU44, for 6 yards to
the B-CU38 (Watts,Antwone), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush right for 3 yards gain to the B-CU35 (Gunter,Devin).
2nd and 7 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Webster,Natwan thrown to B-CU30 broken up

by Hall Jr.,Adrian.
3rd and 7 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Schaefer,Shade caught at B-CU33, for 4 yards to the

B-CU31 (Watts,Antwone).
4th and 3 at BCU31 Jovisic,Marko field goal attempt from 48 yards GOOD (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob), clock 03:28.
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 65 yards to the B-CU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

BCU will kickoff; MVS will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. kickoff 65 yards to the MVSU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

Mississippi Valley State 17-28 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 03:28
1st and 10 at BCU25 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 03:28.
1st and 10 at BCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short right to Ross,Javon caught at B-CU20, for 2 yards loss

to the B-CU23 (Perryman,Reshard).
2nd and 12 at BCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short right to Huggins,Maleek thrown to B-CU26.
3rd and 12 at BCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 6 yards gain to the B-CU29 (Sheppard,D'Angelo).
4th and 6 at BCU29 Tulen,Max punt 37 yards to the MVSU34.

Mississippi Valley State at 02:19
1st and 10 at MVS34 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 02:19.
1st and 10 at MVS34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at MVSU40, for 14 yards

to the MVSU48 (Watts,Antwone), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS48 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at MVS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Taylor,Norman caught at MVSU49, for 17 yards to

the B-CU35, out of bounds at B-CU35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh sacked for loss of 3 yards to the B-CU38 (Greaves Jr.,Jeremy, Davis,Laron).
2nd and 13 at BCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Taylor,Norman thrown to B-CU36 broken up by

Stinnett,Malik.
3rd and 13 at BCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Taylor,Norman caught at B-CU47, for 6 yards loss

to the B-CU44 (Watts,Antwone).
4th and 19 at BCU44 Timeout Mississippi Valley State, clock 02:19.
4th and 19 at BCU44 Dubak,Marko punt 44 yards to the B-CU00, Touchback.

Bethune-Cookman at 00:55
1st and 10 at BCU20 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at BCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Scott Jr.,Alihaja caught at B-CU19, for 8

yards to the B-CU28 (Ijioma,Prince; Cabell,Dakarai).
2nd and 2 at BCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 10 yards gain to the B-CU38 (Cabell,Dakarai; Byrd,Kobe),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at BCU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Huggins,Maleek caught at B-CU41, for 6

yards to the B-CU44 (Wright,Jalen).
3rd and 4 at BCU44 Timeout Bethune-Cookman, clock 00:17.
3rd and 4 at BCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Scott Jr.,Alihaja caught at B-CU45, for 14

yards to the MVSU42 (Davis,Joey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete deep middle to Evans,Josh thrown to MVSU00 PENALTY B-

CU Holding declined.
2nd and 10 at MVS42 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mississippi Valley State 17-28 Bethune-Cookman

Mississippi Valley State at 15:00
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete deep left to White,Christian caught at MVSU50, for 27 yards to

the B-CU48, out of bounds at B-CU48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush left for 6 yards gain to the B-CU42, out of bounds at B-CU42.
2nd and 4 at BCU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Brownlow,Caleb caught at B-CU35, for 11 yards to

the B-CU31 (Davis,Jaden) PENALTY B-CU Holding (Harris III,Johnny) 10 yards from B-CU42 to B-CU32, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 9 at BCU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Nelson,Cameron thrown to B-CU28 QB hurried
by Lloyd,Montravius and Davis,Laron.

2nd and 9 at BCU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Nelson,Cameron thrown to B-CU20 QB hurried
by Lassiter,Naim.

3rd and 9 at BCU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete deep to Norris,Mekhi caught at B-CU03, for 28 yards to the B-
CU03, out of bounds at B-CU03, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 3 at BCU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 3 yards loss to the B-CU06, End Of Play.
2nd and 6 at BCU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short left to White,Christian thrown to B-CU01 broken up by

Lloyd,Montravius.



3rd and 6 at BCU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU11, for 5 yards loss
to the B-CU11 (White,Gabe) PENALTY MVSU Illegal Formation 5 yards from B-CU11 to B-CU16.

4th and 16 at BCU16 Jovisic,Marko field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob), clock 12:04.
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 55 yards to the B-CU10 Johnson,Marqui return 39 yards to the B-CU49 (Fant,DePhabian)

PENALTY B-CU Holding (Evans,Josh) 10 yards from B-CU30 to B-CU20.
1st and 10 at MVS35 BCU ball on BCU20.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Valley State 20-28 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 11:56
1st and 10 at BCU20 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at BCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short left to Robinson,Khamani thrown to B-CU22.
2nd and 10 at BCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 0 yards to the B-CU20 (Pedack,Isaiah).
3rd and 10 at BCU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short right to Huggins,Maleek thrown to B-CU26.
4th and 10 at BCU20 Tulen,Max punt 36 yards to the MVSU44 Schaefer,Shade return 16 yards to the B-CU40 (McKenzie,Matthew;

Sparrow Jr.,Stephen).

Mississippi Valley State at 10:59
1st and 10 at BCU40 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 10:59.
1st and 10 at BCU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Norris,Mekhi thrown to B-CU26 QB hurried by

Sparrow Jr.,Stephen.
2nd and 10 at BCU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh sacked for loss of 7 yards to the B-CU47 (Washburn,Isaiah).
3rd and 17 at BCU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short right to White,Christian thrown to B-CU30 broken up by

White,Gabe.
4th and 17 at BCU47 Dubak,Marko punt 33 yards to the B-CU14.

Bethune-Cookman at 09:57
1st and 10 at BCU14 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 09:57.
1st and 10 at BCU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 4 yards gain to the B-CU18 (Turner,Vashun;

Nicholson,Jonathan).
2nd and 6 at BCU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short left to Ross,Javon thrown to B-CU22 broken up by

Ijioma,Prince.
3rd and 6 at BCU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short left to Scott Jr.,Alihaja caught at B-CU20, for 2 yards

to the B-CU20 (Stokes,Jamari).
4th and 4 at BCU20 Tulen,Max punt 38 yards to the MVSU42, out of bounds at MVSU42.

Mississippi Valley State at 08:38
1st and 10 at MVS42 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 08:38.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at MVSU45, for 10 yards

to the B-CU48 (Thornhill,Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush left for 4 yards gain to the B-CU44 (Hall Jr.,Adrian; Lassiter,Naim).
2nd and 6 at BCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU42, for 10 yards to

the B-CU34 (Lewis,Jaylen; Watts,Antwone), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Taylor,Norman caught at B-CU36, for 1 yard loss

to the B-CU35 (Stinnett,Malik).
2nd and 11 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short right to Camboia,Diego thrown to B-CU33.
3rd and 11 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Norris,Mekhi caught at B-CU34, for 3 yards to the

B-CU32 (White,Gabe) PENALTY MVSU Illegal Formation declined.
4th and 8 at BCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short right to Fant,DePhabian thrown to B-CU30 QB hurried by

Sparrow Jr.,Stephen, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Bethune-Cookman at 05:42
1st and 10 at BCU32 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 05:42.
1st and 10 at BCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 2 yards gain to the B-CU34 (Pedack,Isaiah).
2nd and 8 at BCU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 9 yards gain to the B-CU43 (Kelly,Dante; Stokes,Jamari),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 1 yard gain to the B-CU44 (Grant,Tacolby;

Sheppard,D'Angelo).
2nd and 9 at BCU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short left to Scott Jr.,Alihaja caught at B-CU46, for 8 yards

to the MVSU48 (Wright,Jalen; Stokes,Jamari).
3rd and 1 at MVS48 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MVSU45 (Jackson,Adonis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS45 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 15 yards gain to the MVSU30 (Stokes,Jamari), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS30 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVSU28 (Grant,Tacolby).
2nd and 8 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVSU26 (Wright,Jalen).
3rd and 6 at MVS26 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short left to Johnson,Marqui caught at MVSU24, for 7 yards

to the MVSU19 (Ijioma,Prince), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS19 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 19 yards gain to the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:01,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H: Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole).
1st and 10 at BCU35 kickoff 65 yards to the MVSU00, Touchback.

Mississippi Valley State 20-35 Bethune-Cookman



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mississippi Valley State at 01:01
1st and 10 at MVS25 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 01:01.
1st and 10 at MVS25 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MVSU27 (Lloyd,Montravius).
2nd and 8 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Webster,Natwan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MVSU28 (Lloyd,Montravius).
3rd and 7 at MVS28 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Nelson,Cameron caught at MVSU30, for 11 yards to

the MVSU39 (Lloyd,Montravius), 1ST DOWN.
Mississippi Valley State 20-35 Bethune-Cookman

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at MVS39 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at MVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU44, for 15 yards

to the B-CU46 (Harris III,Johnny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at B-CU35, for 11 yards

to the B-CU35, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short left to Norris,Mekhi thrown to B-CU30.
2nd and 10 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Norris,Mekhi thrown to B-CU03 broken up by

White,Gabe.
3rd and 10 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron caught at B-CU31, for 14 yards

to the B-CU21 (Thornhill,Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush right for 3 yards gain to the B-CU18 (Sparrow Jr.,Stephen;

Lassiter,Naim).
2nd and 7 at BCU18 PENALTY MVSU False Start (Walker,Keiston) 5 yards from B-CU18 to B-CU23. NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at BCU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Fant,DePhabian rush right for 11 yards gain to the B-CU12 (Stinnett,Malik).
3rd and 1 at BCU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Fant,DePhabian rush right for 12 yards gain to the B-CU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:45, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU3 Jovisic,Marko kick attempt good (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob).
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 59 yards to the B-CU06 Johnson,Marqui return 19 yards to the B-CU25 (McKinney,Cole).

Mississippi Valley State 27-35 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 11:40
1st and 10 at BCU25 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 11:40.
1st and 10 at BCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Ross,Javon caught at B-CU25, for 0 yards

to the B-CU25, End Of Play.
2nd and 10 at BCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 7 yards gain to the B-CU32 (Cabell,Dakarai).
3rd and 3 at BCU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 1 yard gain to the B-CU33 (Cabell,Dakarai;

Culpepper,Jusden).
4th and 2 at BCU33 Tulen,Max punt 46 yards to the MVSU21 Schaefer,Shade return 2 yards to the MVSU23 (Hash,Cole).

Mississippi Valley State at 09:52
1st and 10 at MVS23 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 09:52.
1st and 10 at MVS23 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass intercepted by Watts,Antwone at MVSU32 Watts,Antwone return 32 yards

to the MVSU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:43.
1st and 10 at MVS3 Dominguez,Juan kick attempt good (H: Tulen,Max, LS: Hash,Cole).
1st and 10 at BCU35 kickoff 60 yards to the MVSU05 Davis,Tristen return 19 yards to the MVSU24 (Rawls II,Nichalas) PENALTY MVSU

Illegal Block in Back (Pam,Amar'e) 10 yards from MVSU22 to MVSU12.
1st and 10 at BCU35 MVS ball on MVS12.

Mississippi Valley State 27-42 Bethune-Cookman

Mississippi Valley State at 09:37
1st and 10 at MVS12 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 09:37.
1st and 10 at MVS12 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush left for 3 yards gain to the MVSU15 (Sparrow Jr.,Stephen;

Lewis,Jaylen).
2nd and 7 at MVS15 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Taylor,Norman caught at MVSU17, for 3 yards to the

MVSU18 (Lewis,Jaylen).
3rd and 4 at MVS18 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short right to Nelson,Cameron caught at MVSU20, for 9 yards to

the MVSU27, out of bounds at MVSU27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS27 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Norman rush right for 10 yards gain to the MVSU37 (Harris III,Johnny), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS37 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Valcourt Jr.,Evens caught at MVSU44, for 28 yards to

the B-CU35 (Lassiter,Naim), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short middle to Nelson,Cameron for 35 yards to the B-CU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:48, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY B-CU Illegal Substitution declined.
1st and 10 at BCU3 Jovisic,Marko kick attempt good (H: Dubak,Marko, LS: Cummings,Jacob).
1st and 10 at MVS35 Jovisic,Marko kickoff 59 yards to the B-CU06 Johnson,Marqui return 21 yards to the B-CU27 (Williams,Martez).

Mississippi Valley State 34-42 Bethune-Cookman

Bethune-Cookman at 06:41
1st and 10 at BCU27 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at BCU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Robinson,Khamani rush middle for 2 yards loss to the B-CU25 (Culpepper,Jusden).



2nd and 12 at BCU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass complete short middle to Evans,Josh caught at B-CU30, for 14 yards
to the B-CU39 (Ijioma,Prince; Byrd,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BCU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 0 yards to the B-CU39 (McKneely,Ellis; Turner,Vashun).
2nd and 10 at BCU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron sacked for loss of 11 yards to the B-CU28 (Culpepper,Jusden).
3rd and 21 at BCU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron rush middle for 17 yards gain to the B-CU45 (Wright,Jalen).
4th and 4 at BCU45 Tulen,Max punt 55 yards to the MVSU00, Touchback.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mississippi Valley State at 03:25
1st and 10 at MVS20 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 03:25.
1st and 10 at MVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MVSU19 (Davis,Laron; Hall Jr.,Adrian).
2nd and 11 at MVS19 Timeout Mississippi Valley State, clock 03:07.
2nd and 11 at MVS19 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh rush right for 0 yards to the MVSU19 (Sparrow Jr.,Stephen) PENALTY MVSU

Holding (Powell,Austin) 9 yards from MVSU19 to MVSU10. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at MVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short left to Brownlow,Caleb thrown to MVSU20 QB hurried by

Washburn,Isaiah and Davis,Laron.
3rd and 20 at MVS10 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short left to Nelson,Cameron thrown to MVSU15 broken up by

Watts,Antwone QB hurried by Greaves Jr.,Jeremy and Stinnett,Malik.
4th and 20 at MVS10 PENALTY MVSU Delay Of Game  5 yards from MVSU10 to MVSU05. NO PLAY.
4th and 25 at MVS5 Dubak,Marko punt 37 yards to the MVSU42, out of bounds at MVSU42.

Bethune-Cookman at 02:13
1st and 10 at MVS42 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at MVS42 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush left for 13 yards gain to the MVSU29 (Cabell,Dakarai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS29 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at MVS29 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush middle for 4 yards loss to the MVSU33 (Franklin,Douglas).
2nd and 14 at MVS33 No Huddle-Shotgun Scott Jr.,Alihaja rush right for 1 yard gain to the MVSU32 (Davis,Joey).
3rd and 13 at MVS32 No Huddle-Shotgun Ransom,Cam'Ron pass incomplete short left to Evans,Josh thrown to MVSU30 QB hurried by

Wright,Jalen.
4th and 13 at MVS32 Timeout Bethune-Cookman, clock 01:42.
4th and 13 at MVS32 PENALTY B-CU Delay Of Game  5 yards from MVSU32 to MVSU37. NO PLAY.
4th and 18 at MVS37 Tulen,Max punt 37 yards to the MVSU00, Touchback.

Mississippi Valley State at 01:36
1st and 10 at MVS20 Mississippi Valley State drive start at 01:36.
1st and 10 at MVS20 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Norris,Mekhi caught at MVSU30, for 19 yards to the

MVSU39 (White,Gabe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Brownlow,Caleb thrown to MVSU44 QB hurried

by Lloyd,Montravius.
2nd and 10 at MVS39 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass complete short left to Brownlow,Caleb caught at MVSU43, for 13 yards to

the B-CU48 (Lassiter,Naim), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BCU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MVSU43 (Washburn,Isaiah).
2nd and 19 at MVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Nelson,Cameron thrown to B-CU40 broken up

by Watts,Antwone QB hurried by Hall Jr.,Adrian.
3rd and 19 at MVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete short middle to Brownlow,Caleb thrown to MVSU50 QB hurried

by Hall Jr.,Adrian.
4th and 19 at MVS43 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Josh pass incomplete deep middle to Nelson,Cameron thrown to B-CU30, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Bethune-Cookman at 00:33
1st and 10 at MVS43 Bethune-Cookman drive start at 00:33.
1st and 10 at MVS43 Kneel down at MVSU40 for loss of 3 yards.
2nd and 7 at MVS40 End of game, clock 00:00.

Mississippi Valley State 34-42 Bethune-Cookman


